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Craig, Sondra

From: Elsen, Nikki
Sent: Friday, September 19, 2025 6:19 AM
To: Craig, Sondra
Subject: Fw: La crosse city administrator vs operations director

Can you post this. Thank you. 
 
Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Goggin, Erin <goggine@cityoflacrosse.org> 
Sent: Thursday, September 18, 2025 5:05:40 PM 
To: Elsen, Nikki <Elsenn@cityoflacrosse.org> 
Subject: FW: La crosse city administrator vs operations director  
  
  
Could you post this to legistar? 
  
Thanks 
  
Erin 
  
  
From: karen briggs <kgem52@yahoo.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, September 17, 2025 10:25 AM 
To: Weston, Lisa <westonl@cityoflacrosse.org>; Kahlow, Chris <kahlowc@cityoflacrosse.org>; Sleznikow, Larry 
<sleznikowl@cityoflacrosse.org>; Janssen, Barb <janssenb@cityoflacrosse.org>; Goggin, Erin <goggine@cityoflacrosse.org> 
Subject: La crosse city administrator vs operations director 
  

*** CAUTION: This email originated from an external sender. DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and 
know the content is safe. ***  

  
opinion: 
Both my husband Tom and myself would prefer a city administrator to decrease the upheaval during a newly elected mayor term, 
thus providing consistency and reporting to the council not the mayor  The Mayor position would then be a LESS than full time 
position, the admin staff for the mayor currently could be shared with the newly hired city administrator.   
  
questions?? We do not understand why a mayor would need an operation director, what would be this role consist of? and then 
what would the mayor's role become? Why hire someone who would be removed from office with each election cycle? 
  
Thank you Karen and Tom Briggs, concerned city residents 
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